
It looks like we are going to have to eliminate the tests on Call of the Wild because too 

much time has passed.  Fortunately, we had a lot of points on chapter quizzes and 

vocabulary.   

Thanks to all of you who emailed me your papers that were due on March 23.  I graded all 

the ones I received so far, and they were very well-written.  If you have not sent me your 

paper, you need to do so immediately.  I have deducted one point for each day late.  

Remember to use a Word document.  Also save your interview notes to show me when we 

return. 

Sorry we are doing the most challenging and final novel of the year.  A novel seemed like 

the best thing for you to be able to do on your own.  The vocabulary is a bit archaic (so 

keep a dictionary handy) because this novel was written in the 19th century.  The 2 plots do 

become interesting eventually, so hang in there and try to grasp the storyline.  Don’t panic 

if you don’t get everything she (yes, George is a woman) says when she goes off on 
tangents or becomes very descriptive.  My worksheets should guide you through the plot. 

I am now going to suggest something I never said before in my teaching career.  I don’t 

mind if you get help from the internet to enable you to understand the book better.  I’m 

pretty sure most of you have already been doing this.  However, I do also want you to read 

the original text.  When you fill out your homework chart indicate if you read the text plus 
completed the sheet.  You will discover that some parts of the book are even easy to read.   

As you can see from the chart, you first were assigned chapters 1-5 and now chapters 7-
15.  We always skip chapter 6, as it is unnecessary to the plot. 

Hope you are doing well in every way.  Contact me concerning any problems with the 

assignments at marierosio@yahoo.com or 412-828-6579.  Send me your charts on 

completed work by filling in the chart and returning it to me by email.  I’m looking forward 
to seeing all of you again. 

Mrs. Rosio 

  

  Day Date Assignment Due Is it done? 

1 Monday 3/16/2020 

 
  

2 Tuesday 3/17/2020 

 
  

3 Wednesday 3/18/2020 

 
  

4 Thursday 3/19/2020 

 
  

5 Friday 3/20/2020 

 
  

6 Monday 3/23/2020 profile paper   

7 Tuesday 3/24/2020 ch. 1 Marner Read & sheet   

8 Wednesday 3/25/2020 ch. 2           Read &sheet   

9 Thursday 3/26/2020 ch. 3           Read & sheet   

10 Friday 3/27/2020 ch.4&5        Read & sheet   

          

  How many total did you do:       
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  Day Date Assignment Due Is it done? 

11 Monday 3/30/2020 ch.7  Read & sheet   

12 Tuesday 3/31/2020 

   

 

ch.8  Read & sheet   

13 Wednesday 4/1/2020 ch.9  Read & sheet   

14 Thursday 4/2/2020 ch.10 Read & sheet   

15 Friday 4/3/2020 ch. 11 Read & sheet   

16 Monday 4/6/2020 ch. 12 Read & sheet   

17 Tuesday 4/7/2020 ch.13 Read & sheet   

18 Wednesday 4/8/2020 ch.14&15 Read & sheet   

          

  How many total did you do:       

  

 

 

 

 


